From: Richard Norden

**Sent:** 21 February 2023 13:17

To: Section 62A Applications <section62a@planninginspectorate.gov.uk>

Cc:

Subject: Objection to Solar Farm on Land East of Pelham substation, Maggots End Manuden -

Application number: S62A/2022/0011

## **Dear Sirs**

We are writing to object to the application to construct a solar farm comprising ground mounted solar arrays together with (among other things) battery storage, inverter cabins, a substation, fencing and CCTV cameras on land near Pelham Substation Maggots End Road Manuden CM23 1BJ

Our names are Richard and Rhona Norden and we live at

The reasons for our objections are as follows:

- 1. Loss of good quality agricultural land for a project which does not provide sufficient benefit.
- 2. Prospect of heavy vehicles passing through our village to deliver the individual panels.

Yours faithfully

Richard and Rhona Norden

Richard Norden